'CARTERET COUNTY



Worker:

John T. Willis

CARTERET COUNTY
ATLANTIC, N. C.

This cemetery is located

UAME

Currier, Edith

Currier, William Vance

Eamilton, Alice

Hamilton, Elmira
Hamilton, Leon

Hemilton, Lola E,

Lewis, Wilina
Mason, Abner
Mason, Celeb
Moson, George T.W.
Mason, Joserh W.
Mason, Rebecea A,
Rose, Gecrge

Rose, lMary E.

Salter,
Styron,
Styron,
Styron,
Styron,
Styron,
Willis,
Willis,
Willis,
Willis,
Willis,
Willis,
Willis,
Willis,

NAME

Henry
Eliza
John D.
Lizzie
Wallace D,
Zilphia
Annie
Ches. D.
Earle
Msricn
Martin

b

Martin ‘hos.

Sarah
Walter L.

Gillikin, Jobn %,
Gillikin, Luving

Guthrie, Fleeta Daresne

Hemilton, Geo. W,
Hamilton, Isish
Hamilton, John W,

OLD CEMETERY

near Atlantic, N, C.

BORN

7-17-1909
12-5-1906

19-30-1900

3-30-1869
4-23-1895
9-10-1898

3.11-1926
2-17-1895
1-5-1866
12-23-18175
6-26-1857
5-9-1857
11-19-1836
7-6-1836
9-15-1866
11-6=1830
7-15-185%2
10-15-1886
1-20-1825
10-10-1856
9-22.182¢5-
B-10-1869
6-3~1902
8-29-1857
2-14-1844
5-21-1854
5-13-1844
9-24-1848

NEW CEMETERY

BORN

3-26~1869
7-5-1880
B-22-1933
2-26-1856
9- 3-1861
§-20~-1862

DIED

7-25-1909%

4-24-1907

11-7-1909%

7-7-1905
5-1-1895
12-6-1918

3-11-1926
7-6-1900
4-4-19C0
12-24-1908
11-20-1899
T-2%-1924
2-10-1906
4-4-1905
3~27-1926
12-12-1909
4-8-1912
7-11-1888
6-2-1906
7-11-1883
10-29-1907
2=-2-1909
6-10-1902
9-13%-1921
B-7-1921
5-2-1917
8-7-1921
2=10-1911

DIED

. 3"14-1934

2-16-19325
3-23-1925
1-6-1929
6-4-29217

Compiled by the Historiecsl Records
Sugvey of N,rth Carolina

REMARKS

Daughter of W.A, Currier
Son of W.A, & J.D. Currier
Daughter of Merrimon
Familton

Wife of Merrimon Hemilton
Son of Merrimon Hamilton
Dauvghter of Merrimon
Hemilton

Daughter of J.A, Lewis

Son of J.V. Mason

TWife of Kilby Mason
Husband of Mary E. Rose
wife of Geo. Rose

Wife of Wallace Styron
Son of Wallace D. Styron
Deughter of J.W.Styron
Father of John D.Styron
Wife of J.W, Willis

Son of Temes C. Willis
Busband of Sarah Willis

Wife of Mertin Willis
Son of Martin Willis

REMARKS
N
oot 1t

Husband of Lewine @ illiki
#ife of John Giilikin
Daughter of Dorts Guthrie
Husband cof Mary Hamilton

Hushand of Fliline F, Hami
ton



NAME

Hamilton, Mary Mason
Hamilton, Sabra Jane
Hemilton, Thomas
Harris, Eliza
Harris, Capt. R.W.
Hill, Jennie

Hill, Michael

Hill, Wiilism M,
Meson, Edward S,
Mason, Ilizabeth Lee
¥ ason, Frances
Mason, Marion L.
Mason, Sarzh F.
Mason, Stephen
Morris, Dora Mason
Morris, Emme J.
Morris, Freeman

Morris, Georgiz
Morris, J. L.
Morris, Jemes R,
Morris, Lannie
Morris, Lilliem
Morris, Wallace
Nelson, Minnie
Robinson, Armesa
Robinson, Charles L.
Robinson, Dallas
Robinson, Hannah
Rcbinsen, Foseph
Robinson, Joseph M.
Robinson, Lillie
Robinson, Millie
Rose, Charles Jr,,
Salter, Alexander
Salter, Edqwerd
Salter, Lucreta
Smith, Virginia

BORN

2.10-1863

6-28-1863%

1-9-1857
3-2-1859

12-16-1861

2-25-1890
4-28-1871
12-29-1855
2-2-1856
9-11-1903
3-3-1848
2-1-1908
2=2-1866
3-18-1839
6-2-18171
1-8-1652
10-26-1868

10-5-1898
7-10-1854
3-9-1828
1-29-1828
5=22-1902
£-20-1849
2-20-1878
3-25-1855
12-27-1907
3-29-188¢
----18175
1-1-1859
— 1
4-7-1885
6-18-1867
12-26-1882
3-8-1852"
6-29-1861
3-1-1871
7-18-1904

DIED

9261926
10-16-1933
9-13-1929
1-23-1936
11-8-1925
4-5-1931
11-29-1932
4-17-1924
9.16-1906
10-4-1925
5-4-1930
10-1-1931
7-27-1906
3-.18-1927
4-23-193%4
4-6-1921
4.-12-193%

12-9~1508
11-29-1928
3-27-1908
11-27-1902
10-26-1924
1-11-1905
1-9-1895
3-12-1925
12-24-1929
11-12-1931
-—--1918
9-28-1936
--==1935
5-15-1932
9-4~1925
11-13-1904

| 2-26-1900

5-3-1916
3-1.0-1931
1-26-1933

Page 2

Cartaret County
Atlantie, N. C.
New Cemptery

REMARKS

Wife of Geo. W. Hamilton
Wife of Thos., Hamilton
Husband of Sebra Hamilten
Wife of Capt. R.VW, Harris
Husband of Eliza Harris
Wife of Hamiltor Hill

Husband of Mary Hill
Hasband of Sarah F. Mason
Wife of Leland Mason

Wife of Stephen Meson

Wife of Edwerd S. Mason
Husband of Frances Macsom
Wife of Freeman Morris
Wife of Wallace M.,Mcrris
Husband .of Dora Mason
Morris

Daughter of Freeman Morris
Father of Lillism Morris
Husband of Lannle Morris
Wife of James R. Morris
Daughter of E.,L. Morris
Husband of Fmma J, Morris
Wife of Thomas W. Nelson
Wife of Joseph W.Robinson
Son of Dalles Robinson
Husband of Lillie,Rcbinson
Wife of TJoseph M.Robinson
HBusband of Armese Robinsor
Husband of Hannah Robinson
Wife of Ballas Robinson
Wife of J.,T. Robinson

Son of Charlie Rose

Daughter of Henry Smith



BAPTIST CEMETTRY--BEAI'TFORT--CARTRRYT CCUNTY
SUAVEY ADT BY HTITFE STTIVINS
¢ I"ARKED CR.VTS

Davis, Johnnie | b,~~+~; d. June 2, 1890; Age 17 years and 4 months;
: Drowned near Bsaufort; 3on of John D. ana ¥, ™, pavis
Ceffroy, Yinerva Robinscn-b,---; d.---; Tife of 7. 7, reffroy

Geffroy, William Vernon b. Cctober 2, 1831; d. December 2, 1878; 3porn in
: Elizabeth City, North Curolina

Jordan, Sampson biew=; d,==--3 U, 8, “Tavy
King, Prancis b. June 30, 1859; &. {'ay 4, 1866; 8Son of 7, ¢, and
5. A, King
Noe, Charle B. b. L.y 28, 1le¢6; &. July 25, 1921; Son of Levi T.
) - ' and l'ary A, Noe; killed in ball accident
Robinson, ¥alachi B, b, January 22, 1802; a, February l4, 1855;
Stanley, Sohpisa b. sugust 2, 1625; 4, June 2, 1862

Stadley, 7right : b. June 15, .1817; a. tarch 27, 191



: N
Compiled by the Historical Records

Survey of North Cerolina, 1937

CARTRLT COVITVY--EFISCCPAL CrLETYRV-~-BRATUFCRT , N. Co
Corner eof ldore and Broad Stse
100 VARKIL NRAVES

SURVEY '~ D" 3Y EDITH STEVENS

Adair, Esenith December 8, 1¢58-~-December 2, 1929

Adair, Yary b. November 30, 1232; 4. Junuary 2g£, 1908

Adalr, "ary James b. September 28, 18l; 4. lovacber 20, 1900

Adair, Theodore E. b. Auwgust 23, 1854 a. Noyanber 30, 1931

hAtems, Nabtoy b. November 11, 1794 d. October 8, 1873; wife of ¢, .
Adams ; 1nscrih*ion ™ ofher"

Alexander, 7illiam b, Fﬁrch 7, 1811; 4., July 26, 1887

Begby, Dr. George Tenkrick--b, September 10, 1833; d. jovember 8, 1897;
Corfederate Soldier

Teveridge, Meulalh F. b. Tecember 24, 1874; d. Ausust 5, 1909

Juckman, ldward 3, b. i'arch 13, lt27, d. Februwry 24, 1%07; Fusband of
Tlizabeth .ard Suckman

Suctman, Elizubeth Turd-b. Daceaber 23, 1£289; a, April 18, 1917; ife of Edward
3. Bucaman

Bushall, !arsaret M. b, Junuary 2¢, 1870; d. rebruwry lo, 1933; Hife of Charles
E. Bush.ll; . other of Williasm F. JSushall _

Bushall, Willism H. b. tarch 9, 1894; d¢. July 12, 1918; 3on of Churles H.
ane largaret .'. Bushall; in U, 5§, Navy

Busi, James b. JHEUer 6, 1792; a. I'sy 10, 18é5

Chadwick, Sterling P. b. Mfuly 2, 19207; 4, Septemder 20, 19.5

Clawson, .lida Trunces b, L&72; 4. 1E75

Clawson, Charles Alfred-b.1841; d., 1808 . .a

“lawson, ‘ary Donavan b, 1840; d. 1929; inscription ™Jfother"

Congleton, David B. o. September 15, 1852; February 13, 1625

Congleton, Ceorge B. b, ..aruct 9, 1:66; d. July 9, 1916; son of &=, B, and
Sarsh Z. Coagleton _

Cramer, Dr. 7illiam b. May 26, 1830; d. September 23, .u64; Born in Rhineback,
New York; _ied in seuufor., “erth Cerolina

LDavis, James C. b. 1857; d. 19C4; inscription "Futher"

Davis, Joel EH. b. September 12, 1804; d. Aupust 18, 1868; Husband of
Sarsh Davis {1999-1869)

Davis, Sallie P, b, 1&£&9; 4. 1875; laseription "Mother"

Favis, 3arah b. Jovember 6, 1799 d. Sept.mber 21, 1869

Delamar, Etta Pierce b, Jaunuary 12, 1872; 4. Jueauary 27, 1020 © ..

Delamar, Cuy Churchill b. September 6 1899 July 1, 1918

Delamar, Jacob Churchills~b. January 2, 1865; a. August 31, 1920

Denoyer, David lorgan; b. ---; 4. July 19, 1935; Chief Electrician, v, 8. avy

Doyle, "arg&ret Resurgam-b July 4, 1827; da. September 23, 1886; Wife of Buward
Doyle; Born in Blackburn, England; Died at Fort Yacon,
North Carolina .

Felton, Claud B, b. August 24, 1867; d. tYay 20, 1&99; Son of Hohn H. and
Sarah 7. Felton

Felton, Sarah W. b. *arch 23, 1848; 4. June 21, 1919 “ife ot Hohn H. Feltor

Yother of Ciaud B. Felton

Garner, Nathan b. June 27, 1879; d. Cctober 8, 1923

Gibble, Amanda b,---; 4. Tay 21, 1882; Age 45 years; Tife of J, 1., Cibble;
"fothar® -

Gibble, Ella b. June 21, 1872; d. November 20, 1872; Daughter-of T, T,

© Gibble
Ix Gibble, Jacob Lyon b. llurch 2, 18354; d. ey 1, 1927
Gibble, Julia Ann b. October 24, 1835; d, 'arch 25, 1910

Gibbs, Julian *ann b. February 28, 1902; 4. January 5, 1912



CARTERET COUNTY--TPISCCPAL CT'ETIRV--B-AT'PORT pom 2

Hall, ¥rs. Crpha b. lc04; w. asurust 3., 1689

Higgins, Theresa A.-b, July 25, 1lE844; o, “'ay 20, 1874; 7ife of 7, T, wWigpins;
Dwuprter of ¢, ™, and Syuney i. Teylbr, »0Ti in Uev. Bern,
worth Carolina

Hill, Thomas Seland-b, aurust 2i, l:tvd; &. . arch 6, 1865; Son of ™, A, and
S. I, Fill

Booten, !"fartha b. June 13, 1869; d. September 1%, 1911

Hooten, Ruby Harrell-b, erch 2%, 1l@94; d. December 25, 1915

Hutton, Curoline P.-b., 1£71; d. 1938; inscription "other" .

Hutton, Laniel Cogzdell-b, lfgu, d., 1951; Yajor Tedie 1 Corps, ™, S, M.

Futton, Jumes Duvis-b.---; 4. Decerber 12, 1924; .rivate, sirst Class, 1156th
Infuntry, 29th Livision; inscription "faryluad®

Ireland, James b, le60; 4. 1927

Ioagest, Bryan T, b, Yctober 4, 1&624; d, votober &, 1lE64

rdes, Mermsn b. February 2, 18%6; a. July 22, 1905; Son of =, 7, and
;attie ~ades
Yanson, Waldo Graham-b,---; &, September 10, 1lt%a; Age 1l months and 5 duys;

Son and only chile or J. Chapman an¢ .staer P, '"fanson

snsog, willle C. b. June 6, 1886; {.bruary 1l&, 1900

Yartin, Thomas 5, b. ---; d. June 14, 1%25; .nsizn 'f; S, "Tavy

Jeal, Benedict b, 1801; d. #pril 21, ib629; Tusbunu of !sry A. Yeal

?ewby, “hristine P.-b. august 1o, 1e79; a. Februury &, 1923

Veuwkirk, John lester-», April 8, 18C0; 4. Tuly 16, 1930; .orld Tar Veteren

‘“ewkirk, Cscur T. b. “Jovember 22, l&6éo; d. Februasry 11, 19358

Yoe, Edward i. b, Tuly 2, 1888; 6. Tune 20, 1930

Mce, Yohn T, B, b. Tuly 22, 1844; &. Cctober 6, 1903

Noe, Hadellne Juny-b. October 5, 1873 d. September 16, 1900; “ife of AHev,
Thomas P, Moe

Qt*Bryan, aAllen Darlington-b, Hovember 22, 187; . Tuly 26, 129

O'Bryan, Annie %lizubeth-b., February 21, 1914; d¢. ~u;ust 9, 1929; Duughter of

_ A, T. und “lizabeth C'Bryan

0 ens, Thumuas Ww. Db,==-; u,-=--; C,0. 7.; 1st lorth Csrolinu Infuniry

Pasteur, Curoline B.-b. "ovember 28, 1u05; &, Cctober 2, 1871; Wife of fThomss
J. Pasteur

Peartree, Saac Dem=—=; &, =--=; Surgewnt vompany F, 7. 5, Infuntry

Phelps, l'athias C.b.-~-; d, =---; Compuny ¥., 10 NHorth Carolina Etate Troops;
Corfederate States of ..merica

Physio, Willism B.b.-«-; d. ---; Sergaant Conpany 7T, 1ist Yorth Carolina Infantry

Pool, Cecilia ‘oore-b., Jasuary 10, 1t 47; d. September 3, 1885

Potter, Yartha D. b. DLecember 28, 1877; u. .2y 6, 1917; inscription "Mother"

Quick, John 3. b. Fepruary 17, 1&30; 4. “arch 13, 1905

Ramsey, !'artha b. June 27, 1850; d. J.puary 10, 1923

Ramsgy, "~ary I. b, Aprii 17, 1861; d, ==--

Rsmsey, T. 7. v, AUu-ust 18, 1841; 4. August 1, 1202

Ramsey, Wllllam H.b. 3eptember 19, 18%54; d. Jenuary 25, 1919

Remsey, 7., T. b, "&y 10, 1878; d. June 13, 1913

Rice, Susan J. b. Llugust 18, 1850 d. October 3, 1909; Wife of William Rice

Rice, Yida Lion b. Lecember 12 1905 d. December 24, 1906, Laughter of . 7, n
and Annie Rice

Rieger, Yary Fuflora (*innie} b.---; d. August 21, 1858, wged & years and 4
months; only deughter of H. ana F., 7. .leger

Roberts, Charles W.b. November 15, 1888; 4. September 22, 1879, Captain

Roberts, Charlotte B,B., June 3, 1800; a. !arch 26, 1880

Roverts, Solomon L.-b. January 20, 1805; d. October 2%, 18t8; Husband of Char-
lotte B. Robarts

Roberts, Susan 1. b. August 1, 1851; New Zern, Jorth Curolina; <. November 186,
1901, Beaufort, N. Carolinaj "ife of %illium J. Reberts
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Roberts, William Robinson-b. October 4, 1635; 4. Lecenber 10, 1&88

Roberts, William Robinson-b. April 9, 1878; . June 5, 1€85

Robinson, Amelia Frances-b. November 17, 1826; d. 4ipril 9, 191

Scott, George VllllamSeb. Februery 13, 1926 d. September 6, 1¥32; 3on of ¢, 7.
ahd Annie B. acott

Scott, G. W. b. July 16, 1844; d. Septewber 30, 1920; inscription
"Father”

Scott, Taura G. b. February 8, 1876; 4. January 2%, 1918; “ife of Charlie
M. Scott N

Scott, Friscilla b. April 18, 1850; 4. November 25, 1921, inscription ™‘other

Shanklin, Dr, Andrew b, August 20, 1827; 4. MWecember 23, 1869

Shanklin, Orpha b, Juauvery 11, 1%27; d&. January 19, 1.07

Shelton, William H. b, Aoril 22, 1£60; d. Februury 9, 1913; Bern at Eridgeport,

- Connectiecut
Smith, .'attie J. b. February 13, 1a70; 4. Tarc» 2, 1920
Springle, John . b. 'arch 4, 1802 d. 'arch 31, 1907

Taylor, Annise Xing b, Janmary 27, 1890; ¢, July 14, 1590; Bsughter of <, w,

Taylor, “ayard b. cecember 17, 1922; ¢. Novuember 1€, 1923; Son of Bayard
and Jean TFaylor

Taylor, Ceorge 7. b. April 14, 1&lo; 4. July 29, 18BE3

Tuylor, Sidney A. b. February 1, 1E23; d. fupust 20, 1883

Thomas, Rose Fell b. -ecexber 30, 1880; 4, Zecember 28, 1885; Taurhter of

. dlonza and dosetta Thomas

Thozus, Bosetta b. Fsbruary 25, 1£52; d. Tuly 30, lewd; Tife of Alonza
Thonas; “‘otk:r of 3ose Bell Fhomus

%illis, €aroline b. }ebruqry 1s, 18133 d. "wy 16, 1867; Tits of SteprLun

F. Hilils, Mother 'of Hary Fulford and Zylphia Jane Tillis
7illis, Norman L. b. &rch 7, 1884; 4. vecember 1, 1813



COM?ILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

FULCHER CEMETERY--~CARTERET COUNTY

NAME

Anderson, Julia ¥,
Bryan, Rena llag
avis, Melinda
Evans, Belcher
Evans, Lucrecia
Fulcher, Leve C,
Guthrie, Austin L.
Guthrie, Bryan E,
Uuthrie, Bryan H.
Guthrie, Catherine
Guthrie, Clemetine
Guthrie, Madie L.
Guthrie, William
Medley, Evelena -
Piver, Major
Piver, Sunle W,
Wdde, Alexander
Wade, Sarah lecIntosh

' BEAUFORT, N. C.

BORN

2-24-1845
6-25=-1898
5=-9=1835
122041848
5=-15-1848

4-21-1860

8-21-1902

1-21-1865
11-14-1827
1-31-1858
5=13-1824
8-2-1862
11-9-1890
12-3-1¢02
3-18-1895
8-31-1869
2-22~1874

DIED

11-4.1928
9-2-1803
2-26-1904
6-3-1926
5-10-1935
7-10-1218

5=-15-1897

9-13-1002
11-1-1894
9-17-1907
10-22-188¢9
5-23=1207
7-3-1878
12-12-1201
11-11-1903
6~1-1916 °
12-16-1934
10-27-1934



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

OLD CEMETERY 3 MILES EASFE OF BEAUFORT---CARTERET COUNTY

NAME

Davis, Allen
Davis, George’
Davis, Mary J.
Davis, R. W. .
Davls, William R.
Longest, E. J. '
Longest, Ruth J,
Maprshall, J. B, °
Marshall, Mary F.

Newby, Charles W, = .

Newby, John

BEAUFORT, N. C.

BORN

7-28-1807
4251833
7-10-1812
7-12-1835
11-26-1843
8-7-1842

0-17-1848

3-4-1856
12-9-184]
11-24-1859
7T=13-1826

DIED

11-22-1895
5=-5-1862
6-24-1894
2-2-1914
10-26.1864
11-19-1919
7-28-1930
9-25-1915
7-15-1911
5-29-1924
4-3-1907



L ] . o e ey e ~ L
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worker: T ‘ Compiled by'the Historiéal‘Records
' ' o ' Survey -of North Carclina 193%7. -

CARTERET COUNTY
BEAUFORT, No Ce

TUTTIES GROVE CEMETERY

Location: G-miles north west of Beauforti

_NAME - BORN DIED REHL:RES

Congletoﬁ, Susan A. .12-26—1846: 4-29-1917 Tiife oﬁmﬂ. A+ Congl=
Dickenson, Chariety 4. 9-8-1860 7-9-1951 ;;;n;f Joseph Dick-
Dickenson; Earle Co  9-26-1879 | 7-29-1885 Som of Joseph Dick-
Diékenson? Harrief Ad 8-21-1820 6-3-1868 ‘;gignbf Thinas Dick-
Dickenson; Joseph Is 4-25-1852 6-27-1926 giz%gnd of Chariety

Ae. Dickenson



-
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Worker: John T.'ﬁillis Compiled by the Historical Reéords
Survey of Forth Carclina 1937,
ﬁRTERET COUNTY
BOGUE, “+ Ce

FAMITY GRAVEYARD

LOCATION: <& miles south.
NRME - BRN - DIED REMARKS

Taylor, William F, 1-2-1858 9-14-1936  Son of B. F. Taylor



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECCRDS SURVEY OF NCORTH CARQLINA, 1937

Willis, Timmie

GALES CREEK CEMETERY =---rem--ceeeemo———— CARTERET COUNTY
Bogue, N. C.
NAME BORN DIED
Adsms, Mary A. A 12-14-1852 . 12-6-1931
Bell, Agatha 5-19-1870 11-5-1904
Bell, David Sheppard 2-22-1§22 11-3-1905
Bell, Lee Sheppard 9-28-1904 7-31-1905
Bell, Mary 4-10-18%1 11-11-1910
Bell, Mollie S, 2-16-1874 7-26=1901
Hoover, Eddie 1-5-1880 1-2-1936
Lewis, Lillie 9=-6-1882 3-4-1927
Sharp. Clarence Deweay 8-12-1904 12-21-1923
Sharp, D. S. 7-15-1852 1-12-1923
Sharp, Laura Jane 6-10-1911 10-1-1911
Sharp, Lila 1-24-1859 10-24-1889
Teaslet, W. A. 1-29-1843 12-7-1918
‘Willis, Abram 4-5-1872 12-12-1922
Willis, Avia 7-30-1898 6-2-1926
Willis, Capt. Cicero 5-18-1850 9-5-1922
Willis, Grace B, 4-20-1¢c02 2-28-1933
Willis, James T. 3-10-1896 . 11-20-1920
Willis, Johnnie 8-23-1894 3-18-1919
2-2-1874 3-16-1930



Worker: John T, Willis

CARTERET COUNTY
GLOUCESTER, N. C.

Compiled by the Historiocal Records
Survey of North Carolina 1937,

FAMILY GRAVEYARD

Tocation:  1/2 mile from Gloucester.

NAHME

BORY
Nelson, Addie 9-15-1888
Nelson, L. W, 4-29-1868

DIED

4-15-19356
7=26-1936

REMARKS

Dau. Of S‘. RoGﬂBkill
Son of John Nelson



- - ~

Torker; John T. $illis

GARTERET COUNTY
HARKERS ISLAND, Ne Ce

IOCATION: 1 mile west of Harkers Island:

NAME

- lewis, Joseph
Willis, ILorenze

Willis, Joseph R.

-

cgméiled by Hiétorical Records
Suryey of North Carolina 1937,

- EAMILY GRAVEYARD

BORK

1-5-1861

3-2-1859 "

12-23-1928

DIED -
2m83=1937
10-5-1936

12-19-1934

REMARKS

Son of Abraham
Tewis.,

Son of H., ¥F.
Willis.

Son of J. K.
Willise



Dickenson Cemetery
Harlowe, N, C.
Carteret County

NAME

Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,

Agustus L.
Fannie
Prances K.
J. Bryan
Julia A.
Lila

Mary J.
Parasm P.
Roy
Sallie. H.
Sarah J.
Thomas H.

Morris, John A.

Morton, C.

M.

Morton, Ida James
Morton, James Corbit
Springle, Elijah O.
Springle, Elizabeth
Springle, Sallie A.

Compiled by:

HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF K. C,

BORN

2-28-1854
5-12-1877
6-22-1863
8-16-1825
8-27-1848
1-13-1858
12-31-1803
10-8-1830
8-4-18056
10-12-1832
10-13-1859
2-18-1828
12-15-1831
1-27-1893
11-6-1863
5-10-1861
8-1-1830
5~19-1832
4-5-1841

1937

DIED
9-27-1903

6-26-1911

9-11-1922
9-4-16884
7-21-1862
2-24.1929
-1876 1
5-29-1903
6-29~-1908
5-.30~1018
1-11-1922
5-11-1669
11-16-1912
4-27-1926
6-22-1935
11-7-1935
2-22-1905
12-11-1857
6-19-1907



Torker:

?

CARTERET COUNTY
HARIOBE, Ne G4

Location:

NAME

-Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Dickenson,
Diecxenson,
Dickenson,
ﬁickenson,
Dickenson,
'Dickenson,
Diekens@n,
Dickenson,

Dickenson,

Harlowe, N.

Agustus L.
Fannie |
Frances K
Julia Ao
Je« Bryan
Lila

Mary J.
Pa:am P.
Roy

Sallie Hs

Sarah J.

Thomas H,

Morris, John 4,
Morton; C. Ms.

Morton, Ida James

Morton, James Carbit

‘Springle, Elijah

Springle, Elizabeth

Springle, Sallie A,

Compiled

~ —_—

"~ DICKENSON CEMETERY.

* BORN

2-28-1854
3-12-1877
6-22-1863
8-27-1849
8-16-1825
1-13-1858
12-5121903
10-8-1830
8-4-1905
10-12-1832
10-13-1859
2-18-1828

12-15-1831

1-27-1893

10-6-1863

3-10-1861
7-1-1830

5-19-1832

4-3-1841

DIED
9=27-1903
6-26=-1911
9-11-1922
7=-21-186&
9-4-1884
2~24~1929
no date
5-29-1903
6-29-1908
5-30-1918
1-11-1922
5-11-1869

10-16~1912

4-27-1926
6-22-1935
10-7-1935
2-32-1905
12-11-1857
6-19-1907

-

-

by the Historical Recadfls
Survey of North Carolina 1937

REMARKS

Son of Param P.
Dickenson

ifife of J._F.
Dickenson

. Son of Thomas X

Diekenson
wWife of J«. B.

.Dickenson

Husvand of Mary
J. Dickenson
Wife of Param

.Dickenson

Wife of J+ Bryzn
Dickenson
Husband of ILila
Dickenson

Son of J. F.
Dickenson

¥Wife of Param
Dickenson -
Husband of Lila
Dickenson
Husband of Harriet
A, Dickenson

Wo family given

“Husband of Barbara

Norton

Wife aof James C.
Mo ton

Husband of Ida
James Horton
Husband of Sallie
Springle

Wife of E. C.
Springle

fife of E. O,
Springle



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

HARLOWE CEMETERY m=---= «=CARTERET COUNTY

HARLOWE, N. C.

NAME

Adams, Bertha L,
Adams, David R,
Barrington, Cola Maude
Bell, Cornelia .
Conner, Ernest
Conner, lMattie J.
Conner, Norman J,
Conner, Sallie A,
Conner, Samuel S,
Copeland, William Joseph
Davenport, Leila Pesarl
Dickenson, Frences E,
Dickenson, J. W, '
Dickenson, Lottis F.
Di ckenson, Susan
Foreman, Alex
Foreman, Annie P,
Foreman, Cunthia
Foreman, Naomi
Foreman, William
Foreman, W. Tuther
Guthrie, Geo; W,
Hancock, Addie P,
Hancock, James B,
Hanners, Yane
Hardesty, Bibdie
Harvey, Cornelia Jane
Hgryey, Frank
ﬁerrell, Fred C,
lorton, Blamche Borden
liorton, Guy Raymon
Morton, Micheael F.
Morton, W. F.

Kice, Henrietta
Simpson, Bryant H,
Small, G. B, '
Taylor, Annie L,
Taylor, Anthony B,
Taylor, Eliza

Taylor, Emeline
Taylor, Fyrman
Taylor, Maria

Ward, Elizabeth C,
Ward, Hufas

Ward, Linwood W,
Ward, Susan Jane
Weeks, James A,
Weeks, Julia E,
Weeks, Robert M,
w4112 Jahlm W

BORN

12-23-1880
11-20-1891
6-18-1883
4-15-1814
12-6-1867
12-8-1861
11-24-1830

- 8-9-1860

10-26-1908
11-10-1882
5=19-1856
6-5-1846
10-26-1893
5-23-1844
12-25-1844
5-21-1893

10-13-1810

4-5-1857
3-20-1807

. 8-18-1875

4-10-1840
5-10-18€0
10-5-1861
T=29-1883
5~6-~1885
9-50-185]
12-7-1842
5-27-1886
11-22-1882
4-14-1886
2-10-1861
4-.14-1884
4-29-1849

+ 1225-1811

6-22-1870
9-31-1884
8-9-1849

1-28-1883
12-3-.1834
9-25-1823
1-25-1828

10-31-1846

5~2-1845
2.14-1887
5-5~1858
2-11-1877
12 ~3-1840
12-7-1835
11-21 21880

DIED

11-6-1888
7-29-1014
1-1-319303
10-11-1895
3-25-1882
11-8-1936
12-.26-1929
5-10-1C12
9-7-1036
8-20-1918
4-12-1919
8-31-1912
654321930
10-5-1895
10-30-19354

- 7-28-1927

12-.9-1909
1-16-1888
3-25-1923
5~-25-1891
7-17-1800

©11-20-1915

6-11-1898
1-.30-1929
6=10-1920
1-27-1907
2-11-1925
12-17-1921
9-24-1908
1-24-1901
11-24~1900
5=29-1901
11-22-1912
5=14-1906
1-14-1899

9-5-1922

9-6-1903
2-12-1913
3-3-1908
5-18-1907
7-29-1898
4-30-1902
10-16-1931
4-17-1910
8-31-1907
5-20-1932
10-9-1906
6-27-1908

- $33-1838



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLIRA, 1937

BELL CEMETERY ---smmevmmmmmmmemmmcmeom e e ~CARTERET COUNTY

Mensfield, N. C.7

NAME - . BORN- : DIED

Arendell, Little Ester . 8-10-1853 : 8-20-1853%
Bell, Abigeil ' T 4-27-1823 4-20-1851
Bell, David 4-26-1782 : 2-21~1848
Bell, Hanneh === eeeceeee- aged 45 yrs. 9-28-1795
Bell, Mary 12-21-1795 12-8-1863
Elliott, Naney @ = =—---amee-- aged 5T yrs. 11-21-1841

Perry, Joseph A. 9-18-1849 %-24-1850



CARTERET COUNTY

MARSHALLBERG CEMETERY -

MARSHALLBERG, N. C.

Location: Town of Marshallberg, N.-C.

NAME

Bell, Ann

Bell, ElizZabeth
Bell, George R,
Bell, Zabed

Blacksoms
Blacksome

» Joseph F.
» M&I‘Y Ao'

Davis, Agnes

Davis, Benjamin P,
Fulcher, Martha W,
Fukchee, Thomas G.
Fulcher, Wellace P.

Gillikin,
Gillikin,
GA111kin,
Gillikin,
Gillikin,
Gillikin,

Rebecca C.
Inds

‘JTemes Burney

John E,.
Thelme
Filiiam T.

Barker, Jane L,
Harris, Mary E.
Harker, Samuel
Harris, Thomas C.

Herris, W

. M.

Johnson, Mary JT.
Léwis, Everett A.
Lewis, Florence
Lewis, Franklin P.
Lewis, Harriet G,
Lewis, Hettie F,
Lewis, John %.
Lewis, Lovely Burn
Lewis, Lerenza A.
Lewis, Matthew G.
Lewis, Martin T.
Lewis, Ruth A,
Lewis, Sareh T.
Lewis, Thomas S.
Scott, Sareh E,
Way, Samuel E.
Way, Polly F.
Way, Semuel E, Jr.,
Way, William A,
Willls, Asa

- Willis, Elizsbeth
Willis, Fannie
Willis, James B.
Willis, Mary C. .
Willis, Simeon

COMPTLED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS

SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA, 1937

BORN

3-29~-1829
1-11-1793
1-.18-1819
11-9-1783%
1-20-18156
4-15-1824
10-5-1921
7-9-1815
7-24-1836
12-18-1864
5-11-1832
12-%-1849
5=17~1924
10-15-1893%
2.4-1881
10-29-1904
1-8-1875
4-27-1848
2-9-~1833
306-1829

10-6-1825

12-23.1854
9-17-1820
7-31-1885
4-3-1897
12-3-1852
2-13-1817
12-5-1858
11-28-1801
1-24-1892
3-16-1852
1-8-1858
1-25-1848
2-11-1843
12-23-1860
8-9-1847
8-29-1900
5-9-18175
2-9-1852
12-2-1904
12-20-1851
9-19-1792
9-30-1794
11-2-1839
2-10-1864
2-18-1841
6-10-1826

DIED

9-1-1893
10-25-18178
3-27-1906
1-11-1845

547-1892

4-6-1905
10-6-1921
2-21-1892
4-30-1920
1-12-1922
11-4-1904
6-28-1931
B=02413924
6-13-1932
7-19~1887
12-14-1904
1-18~1891
9-2-1903
4-4-1900
11-27-1917
6-2-1917
6~19-1932
8-28-1858
9.20-1927
4-9-1897
6-8-1920
10-28-1888
5-10-1922
12-17-1881
12-22-1906
8-4-198
4-5-1935
4-26-1905
9-8-1870
12-11-1935
5-27-1928
1-12-1916
4-20-1893
2=-19-1935
12-13-1904
1-31-1907

17-5-1884

6-30-1868

- 7-5-1932

9-9-1919
10-24-1869
8-16-1905



h 7

-

Worker: dJohn T, Willis
Carteret County

Morehead, Ne Ce

compiled by the Historical Records
Survey of Horth Carolina 1938,

BAY VIEW CEMETERY

Looated in Morehead City, North Carclinse Cemetery in good conditions

NAME

Adams, Mary Jane
Austin, Mrs. Nellie

-“Ball, Julius Oliver

'Bell, Ue Se Geo
B'uck. msﬁ Ida-
Butchart, John

Camping, Elizabeth
Davis, Colon Ae
Davis, Herbert Cliftom
Davis, Susie

Dixon. Alfred Jde
Economen, Theoe Ee
Fulcher, Manson

Guthrie, Beadie

- @Guthrie, James

Guthrie, Julia Pg
Griffin, Je Js
HB‘bOh, Je Re

Holms, Mrse Gracie

Highsmith, Alma Elizebeth

Highsmith, Dwight Zene
Howland, George
Jones, Sara Lee
Leppor, Mrse. Alice
Lewig, Thomsas

Long, James We

Lynoh, Julia Frances
Mason Price

Mason, Violst

Mears, Mrs. Ids
Merrell, Jes Fulford
Phillipe, Burns Be
Piner, William Finley

. Piver, Nancy Jane

Piver, We Fo _
Pittman, Lester Franklin
Potter, Martha

. Poyner, Mary Ae.

Reams, Ruby Beoton
Stroud, Mﬂry Ee

BORN

Sul3m1851
10=12-1694
. T=l2=1868
10=- 8=-1869

7= 2~1880

T=Z28m1E57

2=21-1879
B~ Bwl200
4w 3=1874
8= 3=1501
8-30=1901
Owllel9i4
4=24-1828

2= B~1862
3=16=1869

12#31~1876
Gu 3=1878
" 1= 1=1885

6=27~1890
Sw 5u1924

T=11=1926
T=16-1846
b=11=1937
5=14=1860
9=20=1884
7= 5«121¢
1lle 7=1860
Q= 6«1909

10=29=29032

T=12=1860
2= 8=1871

1890
1-12-1875
10=18-1870
Ta20=1832
10~11«1932
5=10+1868

8~ 2-1851

8=12=1898
2=26=1868

¢+ DIED

10m=16»1534
Te20m1033
Bm12«1936
8=22=~1936
b= $=1931
5=28~1937

111618530
1-23-~1923
E=25~1937
7w016=1602
4-21-1937

8-20=1914 .

6= T=1688
3m11-1937
B-18=2934
8=10=1936
10-25~1934
12-11-1929

1l= 4~1535
b= 5=1931

 8=21~1936

3=l0=1932
Bm23=1937

B=30-1934
10=29=1936
12=28~1935
6=21=1936
T=13«1932

6= T=1933

" 11-30=1934

4= 3=1932

1934
12=17=1936
8=18-1624
8=19-1699
10=13-1232
Tw2l=l033

2=20~-1936

l= T=1833
5=30=1936

REMARKS

Wife of Oe He Adams
Wife of George Austin
Father of Ina Bell Long
Father of Andrew Bell

Husband of Martha
PButohert

" Son of We Re Davis

Father of Harry Davis
Daughter of We. Re Davis
Son of Thomas Dixon
Son of John Economen
Grand=father of Eugens
Wade

Wife of Captein John
Guthrie

Father of Hettie Ann
Guthrie

Wife of Absolum Guthrie

Father of Vallie Hateh
Freeman

Mother of Theron Holms
Daughter of Ray
Highsmith

Son of Rey Highsmith

¥Wife of John A. lLepper
Son of We M, lewis

. Wife of George W, Lynch

Daughter of Ray Mason
Wife of Jo E. Mears
Uncle of Zennie Merrell

Father of George Piner
Aunt of Will Chedwick
Father of Je V. Piver
Infant

S8ister of Fennie Te
Potter

Mother of Mrse George
Barnerville

Wife of Otto Reams
Mother of Nevs Stroud



Page 2
Carteret County
Morehead City, North Carclina

} ! Bay View Cemetery
NAME BORN DIED REMARKS
Taylor, Wende Lee 11 1901 1=18+1502
Wade, Amos " 12a271864 Sm13=1912 Father of Eugene Wade
Wade, Florence - 1ea7 1924 Wife of Seth Wade
Wade, Isaac W Bw24ml854 H= BelS29 Pather of Lila Wade
Phillips :
Wade, Minerdia Lof'tin bw16-1869 4w} 5=1936
Wade, Sabra Je 6= Hml859 10=1@«1389 Mother of Eugene Wade
Wade, Seth Ae 1856 1937 Husband of Florence Wade
Wallace, George We 2=19.1854 3=lT=1922 Brother of Charles Se
: Wallace
Wallace, Mildred 1-31-1892 6=28»1930 Daughter of Charles S,
Yiellace

Weallaoa, Robert

Alexander . 7= Tw1899 T=15=1899 Son of Charles S. Wallace
Weatherington, John ) )

Theos 11-25=1874 12=30~1532
Wells, Haz®l Bryan le 9=13919 1=16-1932 Father of Mildred Ge Wells
Willis, Abram T=l2-1867 10~ 7«1335
Willis, Bonner 12=23=1211 1e16-1912
Willis, De Fe 3-11~1889 3= $=1830 Son of Herbert Willis
Willis, Clayton Se Tw1121909 T §wl937 Son of Cuff Willis
Willis, David J. O= 3=1835 10.10=1930 Father of Sam E, Willils
Willis, Elmer Willard 2=14«1903 l- 3=13936 Son of William R, Willis
Willis, George Eddie 5=30=1875 8= 2-1934 Pather of Allin Willis
Willis, Ida Elizabeth 11=)7+1865 B=29=19356 Wife of Benjamin Willis
Willis, James 2~ 7=1855 2=10~1933 Father of D. Be Willis
Willis, Joe L, T=1l6=1894 2= 8~1937 ‘
Willis, Lena 3= 7T«1889 2~12=1935 " Wife of Sam E. Willis
Willis, Mrs. Lina Jane 1=20.1363 8= 1=1934 Mother of Sam E, Willis
Willis, lLouisa 10=12~1890 O=12«1899 Daughter of Bill wWillis
Willis, Me Co 2626=1895 .11=24-1896 Son of Herbert Willis
Willis, M. Fe 12-~27~1839 1=16=1390 Son of Herbert Willis
willis, HMary 1864 1525 Mother of Te L, Willis
Willis, Mary b= 8=1864 10=11=1915 Sister of William Willis
Wwillis, Norwood T=10=1907 B=20=1935 Son of Bill Willis
Willis, Qe Ce D= 8=1876 11=13=1936 Brother of Alonze Willis
Willis, Richard 8= 1-1300 5=13=1901 ~ Son of Richard and

‘ Charlotte Willis

Willis, Theodore Je b=11-1894 Sw2d=1936 Brother of Fred Willis
Willis, Thersse Jane T= 6=1858 6= 8=1937 Mother of D. Bs Willis
Willis, william T= 9m1547 3= Tw1933 Brother of Benjamin Willis
Viillis, Vannie E, 10= 5-1891 3=19=1937 Son of Jamss Willis
Yeager, William E. 2~ (=1868 12.15-1935 Father of Williem E.

Yeager, Jre



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA, 1937

PIGOTT CEMETERY --w--eecrercremccnaaaa

Morshead City, N. C.

NAME

Frankling, Harriet
Frankling, Joseph R.
Mason, Charlotte G.
Mason, James H,

Pigott, Eliza

Pigott, Emeline Jemison
Pigott, Levl

Mason, Everett

BORN

2-12-1905
1-26-1819

 6-21-1833

10-27-1821

5-14-1808
12-15-18%6

2-9-1856

aged 44 yrs.

DIED

12-10-1910
5-6-1889
9-15-1895
1-28-1907
8-1-1889
5-26-1919
4-22-1842
3-1-1872



il
o

i

Worker: Jomm T, Willis Compiled by the Historical Records:
Survey of North Carolina, 1942

CARTERET COUNTY
MOREHEAD CITY, N. Co

WARD CEMETERY

Conditions Fair ' ' ' o
Location: 44 miles north west of MoreheadCity on bank of Newport Rivers

NAME BORN DIED REMARKS

Bell, Charity , I I S

Elizabeth Octs 20, 1824  Qote 23, 1850 Dau, of William F, &

S o o s Comfort Eell

Bell, Comfort =~ May 6, 1799 Jan, 5, 1826 ° Wife of William F, Bell

Ward, Alice Bordner Apre §, 1771 Septs 23, 1843 Wife od David Ward

Werd, Avis May 3, 1815 Deos 17, 1855 Wife of Rufus Ward

Ward, David Jane 24 1770 June 5, 1817

Werd, Eligabeth ‘ S - N ) '
Péllitier - Jan. 27, 1812 Apr, 2, 1845 Dan, of David & Alice Ward

Ward, Rufus King Feb, 15, 1815 May 17, 1817 'Son of Devid & Alice Ward



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF MORTH CAROLINA, 1937
BROAD CREEK CEMETERY —w-rmec-crmme——mancaa—— CARTERET COUNTY

Near Newport, N. C.

NAME BORN DIED
Adems, Crasistine 9-9-1909 9-27-1909
Adams, J. A. 8-14-1860 4-12-1921
Adams, J. B. 1-3-1876 6-19-1929
Adems, Lefia 12 ~23-1906 9-15-1907
Adems, Lester 8~18-1908 B-12-1913
Adams, Minnie 2-15-1886 2-8-1925
Adams, Ssnia May 11-16+1920 2-5-1933
Adams, Utah 9-1-1908 9=3=1908
Dixzon, Etino 3-5-1907 3-13-1907
Dixon, John H, 11-13-1875 12-11-1919
Dixon, Julia A, = @ —cemem—mew 68 years old 10-20-1928
Dixon, Tedb: &. 531352908¢ ) 10-2-1906
Dixon, Luetta | 9-5~1904 9-6<1904
Dixon, Omm 2-26-1893 2-3-1915
Frost, Adeline. 2-17-1866 6-29~1916
Frost, Frances 12~25-1828 2-11-1907
Frost, Horatia 3—12—1862" 9-16-1921
Garner, Freddie M, - 8-23+1897 7-16-1899
Guthris, Mabel 3-14-1914 6~1-1914
Guthrie, Maulisa 3-24-1864 2-4-1922
Jones, Horacs 4-6-1915 10-5-1916
Lewis, Dollie May 5-24-1888 12-24-1921
Lewis, Ive 9-16-1507 9-21-1907
Lewis, J. M. 2-2-1850 3.13-1910



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA, 1937

BROAD CREEK CEMETERY

Near Newpor‘t, No Co

NAME

Lewls, L. H.
Lewis, Leonar&,ﬁi
Lewls, William R.
Lewis, Willie V.
Menn, Magglie E.
Morton, D.C.
Salter, Beddie, J.
Selter, Joshua
Salter, Mergaret
Salter, Mary X.
Salter, Plymouth
Saltep, Starl;ng
Salter, Sufphrone
Smith, T. W.

Smith, ¥. E.

BORN

8-22-1888

' '3-14-1860

12-15-1845
7-10-1881
1-5-1897
5-2-1883

2-1-1904

- 7-14-1861

1-10-1895
10-20-1903
9-15-1902
3-8-1915
3-20-1907
8-28-1889

3-10-1869

——— A . S . . . AR

~-CARTERET COUNTY

DIED

6-23-1927

*11-5-1908

4-8-1926
7-20-1922
5-28-1897
12-21-1930
2-2-1902
4-6-1923
11-28=-1905
10-24-1903
9-20-1902
3-9-1915
3~26-1907
1-15-1925

4-7-1931



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA
' CEDAR GROVE CEMETERY----~-CARTERET COUNTY

-’

NEWPORT, N. C.

NAME - BORN DIED
Carter, B. A, 1-10-.1838 4-3.1923
Carter, Clarence 6-12-1924 4-27.1925
Edwards, Hannibal Cola 2-17-1874 9-.12.1929
Garner, Charlie Justin - 1-21-1899 ' 12-27-1901
Garner, Cicero , 4-8-1849 - 11-10-1928
Garner, Purham Pucket . 11-17-1863 5-10-10627
Harrison,Colonel William D, ----- 1821 ' © mewan 1911
Haprington, Sidney Ann g T - 3-18-193
Harrington, William G. - 0-1~-1844, _ 4-25-1902
Mann, Christopher G, 7-30-1839 | 4-2-1898
Mann, Eliza J, ' 10-17-1€68 1-31-1930
Mann, Mary W, 5-10-1834 - 11-21-1905
Mann, Minnie Lee 10~-12-1870 1-5-1899
Mann, Perham P. 2-5-1834 4-21-1904
Mann, Rachel L, 8-20-1836 ' 2-25-1916
Midgett, Mamie M, . 6-29-1865 | 1-1-1934
- Small, Charles W, : 4-10-1892 - 6-29-1896
Small, William S, - H=6~1820 9-27.1897
Smith, Fannie = = eeceao - 2-13-1906

Smith, T. 5. _ . 1-15-1864 - 1-21-1914



Worker: John T. Willls

CARTERET COUNTY
NEWPORT, N. C.

Compiled by the Historical Records
Survey of North Carolina 1937.

Cedar Grove Cemetery

This cemetery 1is located in the northern section of‘Newport.'

NAVE

Bell, Joseph E,
Bell, Josiah L.’
Bell Willlam Se Jro

Bell ,
Boland, G. H.
Boland; Sarah
Carraway, James N
Dennis, Duella C.
Dgnnis, Joshua T.
Dennis, William Nash
Dennis, W, N.
Garner, Jusnita Ball
Garner, Troy Davis
Garner, William B.
Haskett, Annie
Haskett, Clairbell
Haskett, Etlene
Haskett, Eugene
. Haskett, W. H,
Lockey, Anna Merle
. Lockey, Joseph Norwood
[dillis, Harry E.
Millis, Lora Ann
. Wife of C. E. Millis
Millis, Ronsald
Millis, Selma

Millis
MeCain, Adline
McCain, David
McCaln, Earle
McCain, E. L.
KecCain, Susan
McCain, Bebulon Vance

-‘BORN

4-16-1864
2-1-1832
11-17-1832

6-4-1934
3-9-1837
2-14~1898
5-10-1876
4-19-1838
9-10~1894
6~23=1833
9-4-1926
2-20-1921
4-30-1889
6-16-1888
7-3-1904
9-11-1869
3~19-1853
7-8-1869
7-23-1919
12-26-1915
10~16-1924
1-3-1887

11-5-1928
8-18=-1925

6-3~1895
3-18-1832
9=-2=1904

10-24-1858

6-2-1832
12-31-1867

Nelson, Stephen Lleivellyn 4-25-1842

Newberry, Sheridan
Porter, Nathaniel M.
Pridgen, Sew Esther
Sanderson, Chelly
Sanderson, J. H.
Sanderson, Noah
Ward, Elkzabeth

10-23~1841
2-17=-1851
6-7-1910
9-9-1842
9=-28=1871

4=-23-1862""

10-20-1842

DIED

8~26-1904
9-13=-1608
3-31-1917

10-24-1919

5-1-1912
12-7-1918
4-17-1898
12«3~1907
10-9-1894
5-14-1909
1-25«1927
7-16-1921
8-21=-1932
4=-25=-1914
9=11-1904
11-19-1904
9-19-1923
12-256-~1903
5=28-1920
7-1=-1916
10-24-1925
9=24-1930

6-~30-1934

5-24-1927

9-4=1923
5=17-1905
10-235-1906
11-23-~1923
7=17=1916
5-16-1912
5=18-1920
8«31-1901
8-24-1909
12-17-1910
4-22-1917
3-27=1914
4-24-1899
6-9-1917

-REMARKE

Son of W. S. Bell, Jr.
Husband of Lizzie Bell
Grandfather of Carlyle

Husband of Sarah Boland
Wife of G. H. Boland

Son of Bgnj. Carraway
Daughter of J. T. Dennis
Father of Duella C. Dennis
Son of C. J. Dennis
(Bachelor)

Daughter of J. R. Garner
Son of J. Re. Garner
Father of Donald Garner
Daughter of Eugene Haskett
Daughter of Eugene Haskett
Wife of Eugene Haskett
Father of Annie Haskett

Daughter of J. F. Lockay
Son of J. ¥, Lockey

Son of C. E., Millis
Mother of Selma Millis,

Son of C. E, Millis
Daughter of Lora Amn & C., E

Daughter of E., L. McCa2in

Son of Zebulon Vance McCain
Father of Adline McCain
Wife of David HMeCain

Father of Earle McCain
Father of George Nelson
Father of Y. Z. Newberry
P‘l r F‘?’l 49" !;u;.- -ﬂn'x-.

Daughter of H, T, Pridgen

Brother of John Sanderson
Wife of W. W. Warad



-\WORKER:

- o .

"JOEN T, WILLIS

Page 1,

COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1937

GARNER CEMETERY

NEWPORT, Ne Co = = = = = e - -

CARTERET COUNTY

Two miles East and four miles West of Newport, NW. C.

NAME

Canady, Jane

Cannon, Carolina Miller
Cannon, Ester J,
Cannon, Laura
Cannon, HMathew Q,
Cannon, N, T.
Cennon, Thomas
Cannon, Thomas Jr.
Cannon, Samuel
Elliott, John
Elliott, Willie E.
Garner, Carrie
Garner, Cassie J,
Garner, David B.
Garner, E, C,
Garner, Elizabeth B,
Garner, Elizabeth J.
Garner, F, N.
Garner, Fred W,

Garner, Georgrana Dau.Rufus G.

Garner, Georgiana " W.W.G.
Garner, Howard C. .
Garner, Janie Louisa
Garner, Joseph Ann
Garner, Julius
Garner, Laura Estell
Garner, Lena N,
Garner, Maggle
Garner, Mary J.
Garner, N. H. .
Garner, Pauline A,
Garner, Posey Ball
Garner,. Rebecca
Gerner, Rossie Lee
Garner, Samuel C,
Garner, Thomas M,
Garner, Toy‘Marieﬂ
Garner, W, T,
Garner, Walter N,
Garner, Westel W,
Glancy, Harvey F,
Glancy, Lydia Temesisa
Glancy, William
Hall, Annie A,

Hall, Asa Ann

Hall, Bessie E.
Hall, David B,

Hall, Lonle H,

Hall, Onie G.

BORN

7= 9=1793

li=-"7-1893

4- 3-1888
8-12-1909
6- 5-1883
9~ 6-1854
8- 7-1842
9-15-1895
3- 6-1890
Ze 1-1908
3= 1-1904
2-12-1875
| 10-16-1892
6-16-1824
3e 8-1862
5- 9-1844
8-24-1827
9-26-1848
9-27-1905
8-10~1889
3-14-1891
12- 1-1877
4= 5=-1895
8- 5-1851
9-18-1882
1- 2-1923
10-19-~1908
2-18-1897
5- 6-1862
1- 5-1889
1- 1-1908
5-26-1920
10- 7-1858
7« 2-1892
9-26-1846
10- 2-1830
7-10-1910
10-31-1903
1-20-1895
3-29-1863
1-20-1871
5-23-1895
9-15-1837
12-25-1874
3= 5-1849
9- 2-1903

5= 1-1838.

7=14-1905
7=14-1905

DIED

6~ 1-1826
" 6=28-1927
4- 7-1914
9-13-1912
1-18-1910
9- 6-1885
9~ 4-1907
10-11-1918
3-12-1890
3- 9-1908
12- 1-1907
5-18-1922
48-21-1913
9-19-1898
3- 2-1916
12- 9-1927
3-20-1916
2-19-1931
12-15~-1906
10- 8-1889 -
8- 8-1891
4~ 1-1879
12- 8-1897
10~17-1933
9-29-1882
6-24-1926
2-28-1909
4-18-1897
8-29-1930
9- 6-1924
9-21-1908
8-26-1921
8-18~1913
1- 3-1898
3-13-1896
7- 1-1924
8-26-1911
9~ 7-1904
6-12-1896
6-15-1898
9- 8-1899
12-20-1899
4-17-1915
11-27-1918
5-31-1904

10-20-1907

9~ 4-1213
5=14-1906
2-21~1906



o Page 2,
WORKER: JOHN T, WILLIS

D COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1837

4

GARWER CEMETERY b

NAME BORN DIED
Hill, Amanda E. 5-12-1890 8-14=-1920
Hill, Rodney A. 11- 2-1915 9- 2-1916
Jones, Benders 0-22-1885 9-28-1895
Jones, Hariet Isadora 9-28-1858 2- 6-1918
Jones, Laura A, 11~ 4-1875 11-17-1910
Joneg, Mattie Jane 10- 4=-1915 = eme——- 1928
Hann, Catheline 8-20~1908 10- 3-1909
Mam; Elijah F, 1-18-1867 3= 1-1885
 Mann, Eliza 3-12-1840 12- 1-1874
Mann, Bunice 7- 2-1856 7=-27-1857
Mamnn, Marie 0-22-1906 7=12-1907
Mann, Pherribs 11- 4-1843 4~30-1901
Mamn, Stancil H, 8-22-1871 11-12-1880
Mann, Sarah J. 3-19-1877 $11-13-1879
Hann, W. H, 1-22-18220 8-17-1888
McCain, Ruby De ~ 8-12-1908 9-15~-1909
HeCain, Samel R, 10-19~1897 10-27-1898
Mundine, Alice 10-12-1850 5-11~1891
HMundine, Elijah S= 9=1853 G- 4=191%
Mundine, Elijah L, 10~15~1897 12-28-1916



VWorker:

CARTERET COUNTY
NEWPORT, N. Ce

'Location;

NAME

Elliott, Romy E.
Flliott, ‘Joseph L.
" Elliott, Delle A,
Elliott, David E,.
Elliott, Samuel &,
Elliott, Willie A,
Garner, Edith Ge.
Garner, Emeline
Garner, Emeral J.
Garner, Emma E.
Garner, Fe ?Fo

Garner, F. M,

Garner, Ida L.
Garnher, Jeremish
Garner, Lien
Garner, Mary J.
Garner, Nancy E,.
Garner, Philmon H,.

Garner, Richard
Garner, R. He -

Garner, Salema Jeo
Garner, Sammel M.
Garner, Stancil H,
Garner, Virdie E,-
Garner, Zemie -
Prescott, Iris D,
Roberts, Richard R.
Simmons, Allen

Simmons, Cathrine
Simmons, Chertia
Sirmmons, Howard

- Simmons, James R. .
Simmons, Lillile
Simmons, Maggie A,
Sirmons, Nannie E,
Simmons, Nettie
Simmons, Re We

Sommons, Sonnie E, -

Simmons, Willie H,
Sirmons, Wm., R.

'Simmons; Zelphanna
Wilton, Chas. H. :

#

y.

GARNER CEMETERY

BORN

12-15=-1859
3-18-1898
12-15-1859
8-1-1879
8-14~1890
1-29-1878
7-12-1898
11-290-1823-
1-12~1604
6-18-1203
1-21-1861

5-2-1819 .

11-11-1870
10-10-1891
5=2=1200
657-1864
12-4-1848
12-18~1823

2-21-1842
12-13-184%

no dete
5-12-1828
9-.9-1883
9-17-1874
10-28-1890
B8-14-1223
4=-11=-1843
3=31=-184%7

6-12-1852
5=-12~1858
5-B8-1873

- 5-19-1898

5-6~1891
11-29-1877
10-9-1879
£6~16-1856

5=4-1851

12-28-18856
8-31-1878

4- 16-1820

2-12-1826
1-22-1889

2 miles South’ of Newport, N. C.

DIED

7-18-1901

8-26-1899
4~-5~1930

T 8-17-1879

9-25~1890
5=-18-1878
12~.14-1905
10-28-1908
3-5-1909
12-12-1903
1l-11-1¢27

10-0-1898

12-12-1889
3-5-1892
9-23-1907
3-3-1893
11-21~1928
5-21-1900

1-16-1897
1-3-1926

4-22-1895

'12-26-1901

12-13-1884
6-11£1901
10-1-1892
2-7-1927
2~4-1888
10-19-1897

11-28-1921
12-10-1875
6~16-1874
10-12-1898
9-26-1896
2-14-1897

9-16-1884
1-19-1955
9-10-1929
7-3-1886

1-22+ 1932
12-26-16886

12-28-1871
6=27-1931~

COMPILED BY THE HISTORICAL RECORDS
" SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1937,

REMARKS

Son of J. He Elliott
Son of J. He Elliott
Wife of 9., He Elliott
Son of J. He Elliott
Son of Je He Elliott
Son of J. He Elliott
Dau, of T« Te Garner
Wife of Philmon Garner
Son of F. F. Garner
No family glven
Husband of Mary J.
Garner

Husband of Saloma
Garner

Dsu.df"Samuel Garner
Son of P, F, Garner
Son of Re H. Garner
Wife of F. F. Garner
Wife of R. He. Garner
Husband of Emeline
Garner

No family given
Busband of Nancy E.
Garner

Wife of F. M. Garner
Husband of Ida Garner

Son of F, F. Garner
Wife of T. W,-Garner
Son of Re H. "arner

Pau, of Elli Prescott
No family given
Husband of Cathrine
Simmons

Wife of Allen Simmons
Daue of WmeR.Simmons
Son of Allen Simmons
Son of Allen Simmons
Dau,. of Allen Simmons
Dau, pf Allen Simmons .
Dau, of Allen Simmons
Wife of Henry Sinmons
Son of W, P, Simmons
Son of He N Simm.ons
Son of Nettie Simmons
Husband of Zelphann Sin
mons ) .

Wife of VWm. Simmons

No family given.



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

GARNER CEMETERY---CARTERET COUNTY

NAME

Garner, Christina
Garner, Cicero Hugh
Garner, Dexter G,
Garner, Eliza
Garner, Faraba
Garner, Janie E,
arner, lonroe
Garner; Precilla
CGarner, Zamariah
Mason, Carolina
Magon, Clyde W.
Mason, Eva F,
Mason, F. E.
Millis, Monroe E,
Millis, Victoria
Quinn, Charles T,

Quinn, David Sherwood

Quinn, John A.
Quinn, Leon S.
Quinn, Olive

Quinn, Rebecca
Quinn, R. Hugh

NEWPORT, N. C.

BORN

7-10-1850
1-6-1386

. 9-1-1817

5-17-1821
8-27-1852
8-28-1891
3-28-1848
9-25-1851
5-25-1836
4-12-1860
7-24-29035

1-8-18¢9,

10-21-1859
12-.3-1869
5-7-1871
9-14-188%2
11-10-1846
3-22-1857
5-8-1884
2-23-1889
4-8-1856
9-7-1888

- DIED

11-3-1929
2.18-1898
8-13-13888
3-3-1888
11-1-1922
3-6-1913
11-27-1895
1-12-1934

- 11-3-1914

5=30-1931
10-12-1904
10-14-1900
5=8-1931
9-15-1906
4-5-1929

. 7=-15-1908

11-5.101¢
3-23-1002
7-21-1611
9.50-1883
11-18-1833
6~4-1923



[d . b

Compiled by:
HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF N. C.

Garner Cemetery

Newport,

N. C.

Carterset County

1937

LOCATION: 2 Mi, South Fewport, N, C.

- NAME BORN DIED
Elliott, David E. 8-1-1879 8-17-187¢
Eliott, Della A. 12-15-1859 4-5-1930
Elliott, Jospeh L. 3-18-1898 8-26-1899
Elliott, Romy E. 12-15-1859 7-18-1901
Elliott, Samuel E. 8-14-1890 9-25-1820

- Elliott, Willie A. 1-29-1878 5-18-1878
Garner, Ida L. 11-11-18%0 12-12-1889
Garner, Jeremiah 10-10-1891 5~-5-1892
Garner, Lien ° 5-2-1200 0-23-1207
Garner, Mary J. 6-7-1864 3=3=1803
Garner, Nancy E... 12-4-1848 11-21-1928
Garner, Philmon H. 12-18-1823 5-21-1900
Garner, R. H. . 12-13-184%7 1-3-1226
Garner, Richard C. 2-21-1842 1-16-1897
Garner, Saloma J. 8-27-1819 4.22-1895
Garner, Sammel M. 5-12-1828 12-26-1801
Garner, Stancil H. 9-9-1883 12-13-1884
Garner, Virdie E. 9-17-18%4 6-11-1901
Garner, Zemie 10-28-18%0 10-1-1892
Garner, Edith G. 7-12-1898 12-14-1905
Garner, Emeline 11-29-1823 10-28-1208
Garner, Emeral J. 1-12-1904 3-5-1209
Garner, Emma E, 6-18-1903 12-12.1903
Garner, F. F, 1-21-18861 11-11-12e27
Garner, F. M. 5.2-1818 10-9-1898
Prescott, Iris D. 8-14.192% 2-7~1927
Roberts, Richard R. 4-11-1843 2-4-1888
Simmons, Allen 3-31-1847 10-19-1897
Simmons, C,therine 6-19-1852 11-28-1221
Simmons, CRertia 5-12-1858 12-10-1875
Simmons, Howard 5-8-1873 6-16-1874
Simmons, James R. 5-19-1897, 10-12-1898
Simmons’ Lillie A, 5-6-1891 - 0-26-1896
Simmons, MaggierA.. 11-29-1877 - 2-14-1897
Simmons, Nannie E. 10-9-1879 9-16-1884
Simmons, Nettie 6~-16-1856 1-19-18565
8irmmons, R. W, 5-4-1851 9-10-192¢
Simfions; “Sennie E. 12-28-1885 7-3-1886
Simmons, Willie H. 8-31-1876 1-22-1932
Simmons, Wm. R. 4-16-1820 12-26-1886
Simmons, Zelphann 2-12-1826 12-28-1871
%Wilton, Chas. H. 1-22-1889

6-27-1931



Worker: John T, Willis

CARTERET COUNTY
NEWPORT, Ne Ce

!

This cemetery 1s in northern section of Newport.

is good.
NAME

Garner, Mary Ann

Garner, Mary W,

Garner, Sarmel

Garner, Samel C.
Tolson

Gould, Mary M.

Haskett, Winfield

Hill, Esther

Hill, Mary Ann
Daughter of Leonnard

Hill, Thomas

Mann, ¥Edward Gustavus

Menn, Lore Ce.

McCain, Sarah Frances

BORN

11-10-1800
1-2«1829
5=-20~1785

9-11-1825

2-1-1839
1-31~-1852
3=13-1837
9=16-1823
Mann
3-15~1827
4u27=1867
8-12-1871
1-24-1863

Newberry, Samual Malachi 2-18-1874

Newberry
Robverts, James E,
Roberts, Mary Carolina
Roberts, Sarah A.
Roberts, Theodora
Tolson, Elizabeth J.
Todson, Francis Bell
Tolson
Watson, Kattie

5-21-1884
9-28-1856
T=29=-1844
7T=5=1880
10-25-1827
12-16-1803

11-30-1848

Compiled by the Historical Records
Survey of North Carolina 1937.

Nevport Cemetery

DIED

12-1-1876
6~-18=-1863
5~10~1835
0=24-1892

9=-13=-1871
11-26-1926
10-12-1865
10-3-1880

10-9-1871
6~10-1867
12-7-1871
7-17-1864
6-22-1874

3-8-1888
4-5-188"7
10=-24~1864
9=8«1883
9-8-1858
10-22-1872

11-26-1908

Geéneral condition

REMARKS

Husband of #lizabeth J.

Wife of Thomas Hill
Wife of William Hill and

Husband of Esther Hill
Son of J. He Mann
Daughter of J. H, Mann
Daughter of David McCain
Son of Sheridan H.

.Sonof N. C. Roberts

Wife-of Randolph Roberts
Daughter of H. B. Hill
Son of Randolph Roberts
Wife of Samiel C. Garner
Mother of Elizabeth J.

Wife of Henery Mintz



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

HEWPORT CEMETERY® =~ = = ~ = ~CARTERET COUNTY

NAME

Garner, lary Ann.
Gerner, lMary W
Garner, Samuel

Garner, Samiel C.
Gould, Mary 1,
Haskett, Winfield
Hill, Esther

Hill, Mary Ann.

Hill, Thomms

Menn, Edward Gustavus
Mann, Lora C,.

MeCain, Sarah Frances
Newberry, Samuel Nalachi
Roberts, James E.
Roberts, Mary Carolina
Roberts, Sarah A,
Roberts, Theodore
Tolson, Elizabeth Je
Tolson, Francis Bell
Watson, Hattie

NEWPORT, W, C,

BORN

11=10-1800
1-2«1829
5=-20~1785
9-11-1825
2~1~1839
1-31f1852
3=13=1837
0=16=1823
3~15~1827
4=27=1887
8712+1871
1=24=1863
2=1B=1874
5-21~1884
9-28-1856
T=29=1844
7~5~1880
10725-182?
12-16~1803
11=30-1848

DIED

12-1-1876
6=18=1863

. 5=10-1835

9-24=1892
9m13~1871
11-26=1926
10-12-1865
10-3-1880
10-9~1871
6=~10~1867
12~7=-187T
7-17=1864
6=22-1874
3-8-1888
445-1887 -
10-24-1864
Im8=1883
9-8~1858
10-22-1872
11-26=1908



-

COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

NAME

HADNETT CREEK CEMETERY---CARTERET COUNTY

Bell, Elizabeth S,
Bell, Stancel C,

Parker,
Parker,
Taylor,
Taylor,
Thomas ,
Thomas,

Marcus Cicero

Hebecca E.
Cassandra
Edward
Siddie J,
T. K.

PELETIER, N. C.

BORN

4-28-1821
2-6=1820
3-12-1848
5-25-1850
10-2~1834
10-12-1812
9-20-1830
5-8-1859

DIED

7-10-1908
10-23-1927
1-29-1025
5-12 -1924
3-21-1920
4-6-1905

8-20-1912
1-4-1925



Worker:

CARTERET COUNTY
SEA LEVEL, N. C.

Compile&;%y the Historical Records
Survey of North Carolins, 1939

SEA 1LEVEL CEMETERY

Location: In the town of Sea Level, N,

DIED

NANE EORN-
Davis, Emily Nov. 29,
Bavis, Iona  Apr. 16,
B. . - N . .
Dan.Si Je He Mar., 6,
Pavis, May 11,
Lorenzo W. :
Davis, June 8,
Imella W, A o
Davis, ) Nov. 65,
Melissa D, N
Davis, Nettlie Oct. 12,
Moore, :
Davis, Apr. 18,
Rosamond- -
Hamllton, Apr. 5,
As Mo ’ ’
Mason, _ Feb., 8,
Benfamin ’ :
Mason, Kezla Nov, 18,
Mason, Ded., 5,
Marena James '
Salter, June 22,
George W. .
Salter,’ Dec. 28,
James W, :
Seltew, Mar. 8,
Matilida A.-- ' '
Taylor, James Apr. 7,
Taylor, . .° Oct. 27,
Joseph - D
Taylor, *Mar. 2,
Lena J, '
Taylor, Apr. 4,
I“_Jth?r' r L ‘ L .'
Taylor, Oct. 15,
Matilda o :
Teylor, Feb., 2,

Norwood

1832
1909

1858
1879

1857
1839
1883
1850
1837
1847

1847
1879

1862
1846
18562
1800

1828

1906
1898

1837

1900

Jan.
Jung

Nov.
Dec.

Apr.
Apr.
July
Jane
Julj
Dec.

Aug.
Feb.

Jan,
Nov,
Qct.

July
, Jdan,

‘ Mar.
Jene

Fab,

Aug.

16,
20,

9,
13,

21,
13,
18,
12,
16,
22,

19,
7,

19,
15?

8,
22,

14,

24,
24,
6’

12,

1811
1909

1886
1899

1892
1911
1209
19G0
1896
1907

1812
1889

1913
1911
1913
1866

1896
1807’

1899
1902

1904

Ce
REMARKS
Dau. of Walter Davis

Father of Jesse Davis

Wife of Alfred Davis
Wife of Walter Davis

Husbhand of Kezia Maaon

Wife of Benjamin Mason
Dau. of Benjamin Mason

Wife of Sabia J. Salter
Son of Jim W, Salter
Dau. of Elijah Willis
Husband of Susie Taylor

L

Dau. of Valentine and
Isabel Taylor
Son of ®., J. Taylor

Wife of Tilman Taylor

Son of 8, J. Taylor



NAME

Taylor,
Taylop,
Taylor,

Wiliis,
Willis,
Grey
wiliis,

Willis,

Sabra
Suslie

™ 1mon
Alvina
Donald
Elljah E.

Wyola M.
D

_BORN

Apr.
Mar.
Oct.
Oct.
May

May

Apr.

274
12,
11,

16,

28,
14,

Page #2
Carteret County’
Sea Level, N. C.

Sea Level Cemetery

1854

1799
1830

1876
1914
1862

1900

May
Mar.
Apr,
Oct,
Oct,
Jan,

Apr.

DIED
5, 1874
20,1859
2,1893
16,1886
6,1914
24,1905

- 23,1900

REMARKS

Dau.of Tilmon Taylor
Wife of James Taylor
Husband of Matilda
Taylor

Dau. of Ephriam
Willis

Son of Clifford
Willis ’

Son of Elijah E,
Willis Sr. i

Dau. of Wm. J. Willi;



SMYRNA CEWETERY-----~-CARTERET COUNTY

HENE

Davis, Anthony
Davisg, .Issac i,
Whitehurst, Annie A,
Willis, Adelaide J.

SMYRNA, N. C.

BORN-

. 9=27-1879

5-20-1888
8-23-1846
2-28.1874

COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

DIED

9-156-1857
2-11-1909
7-17-1G05
4-18~1900



N e te ~ . s —

Worker: John T. ﬁillis | 6dmﬁiled.by Historical Records
: ‘ survey of North Caroclina 1937,

CARTERET COUNTY
STACY; He Co

FPAMILY GRAVEYARD

IOCATION: 1/2 mile east of Stacy, N C.

NAME ‘ BORN DIED . REMARKS

G11likin, John %, 3-22-1869 - 3-12-1934 Son of Washington
Guthrie, Se De 2-17-187"7 9-25-1937

#illis, Loulsa S. 5-4-1877 11-21~1935 Dau. of Frances

Mason,
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COMPILED BY HISTORICAL SURVEY OF
NORTH CAROLINA 1937

Stacyr-Cemeboryy

NAME

Fulcher,
Fulcher,
Fulcher,
Ful cher,
Falcher,
Fulcper,
Fuicher,
Fulcher,
Fulcher,
Pulcher,
Fulcher,
Fulcher,
Fulcher,
Falcher,
Gaskill,
Gaskill.
Gaskill.
Gaskill,
Gaskill,
Gaskill.
Gaskill,
Gaskill,
Gaskill,
Gaskill,

Amy W°
Charlie M.
Dallas
Dewsy
Ephriam L.
Gravdon

Harry Preston

Bomer
Hugh
James
Leona
Loid
Martin R.
Waldace L.
Abhbie J.
Albert
Anson
FElizabeth
Fannie
Howard
Minnie J.
Misgouri i
Thelma .
Thomas

Hamilton, G. B.
Harris, Eli H.

ftarris, Henery V.
Harris, Penny B.
Harris, Ross

Lewis,
Lewis,
Lewis,
Lewls,
Lewis,
Lewis,
Lewis,

#r1 ine
Elizabeth
Garrison
Gladys
Leany
Levi
Louissa

Lgwis William P.

Mason,
Mason,
Mason,
Mason,
Mason,
Mason,
Mason,
Mason,
MB.SOD ’
Ma=on,

. Mason,

Mason,
Mason,

Abicail
D. E.
Grace E,
Hezekiah
Ida .
John .
Laney

I Warren

Hevid

Randolph
Hebecca E.
Susan,T.
Van B,

" Mason Wiliiam G.

Stacy, N. C.

BORN

2-15-1845
3-17-1888
9-10-1910
2~24-1899
5-1-1834
8-19-1911
11-9-1912
7-18-1905
9-27-1914
10-21-1884
5-27-1903
8-~8-~1912
2=5-1846
10-4-1821
8-24-1853
1-25-1885
8-17-1846
7-12-1852
1-26-1842
9-15-1896
11-30-1896
10-27-1871
5-6=1913
5-26-1843
6-23=-1864
2-16-1832-
9-3-1876
11-28-1844
3-12-1882
1-29-1894
2-3~1840
12-10-1827
5-25-1908
6-8-1842
10-19-1871
£2-12-1852
3-6-1891
4-4-1827
6-13-1892
12-2-1898
1-1-1850
7-~7-1890
5=15=1831
2-6-1852
9-11-1858
2-21-1868
4~20-1897
5-27-1898
8~8~1860
9-22-1856
3-5-1909

Bage 1.

Carteret County

DIED

8~17-1917
6-1-1860
6-22-1930
7271921
8-31-1905
9-24-1911
12-821912
6-15-1912
4-8-1916
2-16-1917
6-1-1903
9-10-1912
3-31-1914
6-26-1889
8-24-1930
11-12-1908
12-16-1902
12-15-1925
8-12-1904
3-14-1924
7-18-1920
10-18-1910
' 5-11-1913
8-25-1925
12-21-1930
10-11-1888
7-18-1931
3-3-1908
3~4-1917
4-17-1914
1-20-1924
2-1-1892
5-25-1908
4-29-1903
7-27-1023
4-21-1933
3-18-1921
9-18-1892
9-11-1921
9-28-1899
11-29-1930
12-28-1923
2-27-1916
11-16-1898
9-6-~1917
5-24-1896
8-17-1905
7-17-1898
6-10-1922
7-28-1931
2-5-1933
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Page 2.

COMPILED BY HISTORIBAL REGORDS SURVEY OF

' ‘Stacy Cemetery
NAME

ason, William P4
Yggon, Willie T.
Nelson, Abbie
ﬁelson, Pattie E.
Nelson, William
Paul, Lydia A,
Paul, Dr. W. T.
Pittman, Halsey L.
Robinson, Angeline
Robinson, Valentine
Rose, Rebecca W.
Rose, William R.
Salter, Mary F.
Seléer, Mary Helen
Salter, William A.
Taylor, Mary
Willis, Elizabeth
Willis, Joseph
Willis, Louisa S.

- Willis, Mary Elizabeth

Willis, Myrtle V.
Willis, Pallie Ann

NORTH CARCLINA

Stacy, N% C.

BORN

3-27-1868
2~14-1890
4-11-1905
5-12-1836
2-5-1829
4-17-1861
2-10-1848
5-8-1826
1-30~1840
4-23-1836
12-30-1852
8-18-1848
1-5-1882
4-5-1866
1-12-1872
8-7-1829
9-26-1842
9-12-1859
5-12-1847
9-11-1881
5~31=1900
$-26-1876

1937

Carteret County
DIED

4-30-1908
2-21-1920
4-27-1905
9-20-1911
4-6-1866
2-17-1900
1-1-1917
3-11-1935
11-5-1905
10-21-1904
1-4-1904
1-28-1912
5-30-1921
10~19-1908
1-6-1919
1-21-1861
5-24~1919
4-27-1903
11-21-1936
5=2-1920
9-5-1911
5-18-1904

3



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA, 1937

-

BELL CEMETERY-mem-mmmem e e e e e e -CARTERET COUNTY

itldwood, N. C. 2 mi. S.B.

” NAME

Bell, William S,
Oglesby, Annie C,
Oglesby, Levi
Oglesby, Lizzie B,

BORN

3-4-1850
6-2-1853
2-29-1782
10-17-1786

DIED

9-23-1865
4-14-1873
12-18.1863
10-2-1815



COMPILED BY HISTORICAL KECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CAROLINA

WILDWOOD CEMETERY=ww-re- CARTERET COUNTY

WILDWOOD, N. C.

NAME

Bell, Cornelius K,
‘Bell, Effie |
Bell, Elizabeth

Bell, Henry W,

Bell, Tnez

Bell, Kittura

Bell, Lina J,

Bell, Louisa

Bell, Mary F,

Bell, Nelson A,

Bell, Nelson,

Bell, T. Speight
Bell, William S,
Best, W. C.

Carr, Hobert H,
Collins, Geprge '
Hill, Kitturah Gibson
H111, Vashti

McCabe, Dora L,
McCabe, James M,
McCabe, Mary Ola :
HMurdock, Albert Teasaley
Murdock, Hugh
Murdock, Margaret
Murdock, Maggie E. &
Oglesby, Elijah
Oglesby, Emma V,
Oglesby, Hannah
Oglesby, John
Oglesby, Levi Freston
Oglesby, Sarah 4, .
Bglesby, Siddie M,
Oglesby, Thomas F,
Swinson, Precilla
Swipson, Robert
Telson, Kilby

Tolson, Phernetisa
Tolson, Levi Clyde

Tolson, Origail Oglesby .

Watson, Abbie G,
Willis, Chesteensa
Watson, Dennis
Watson, Johnathan
Willis, Elijah

BORN

2-12-1860
4-12-1901
8-11-1896
3-31-1853
9-15-1904
10-16-1861
2-18-1861
2-6-1830
10-2-1867
3-16-1833
10-13-1825
5-20-1857
11-27-1829
1-27-1861
12-30-1896
7-31-1840
2-4-1831
12-30-1879
11-18-1865
8-12-1884
9-18-1876
11-26-1819
2-26-1826
7-9-1855
12-18-1829
8-17-1833
1-9-1806

12-20-1888

9-15-1845
5-3-18564
7-28-~1886
2-20-1862
12-24.1862
4-3-1820
12-20-1821
12-¢-1874
9-20-1850
2-13-1876
5-22-1853
1~6-1861
12-23-1827
9-5-1864

DIED

8-24-18%1
2-4-1903
10-4-1908
4-3-.1216
10-1-1905
3-20-.1034
11-30-1804
5~1-1883
2.2-1902
5-12-1920
11-15-1206

#A«1e31931

0-14.1914
11-15-1921
T-3-1925
6-9-1820
3-20-1862
5-11-1864
10-3-1889
5-30-1926
12-22-1900
5-3=-103
8-1-1898
6-12-1203
2-7.1927
4-12-1208
7-30-1910
1-15-1886
11-22-1859
6-24-182C
9-3-1880
4.2-1200
1-8-1905
12-3-1925
1-3-1925 .
10-.23-1873
1-14-1802
5=-2841929
7-29-1824
10-2-1200
3-20-1929
7-11-1828
3-29-1902
5-28-1932
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COMPILED BY HISTORICAL RECORDS SURVEY OF NORTH CARDLINA

WILLYAMS®TON CEMETERY-w-== CARTERET COUNTY

NAME

Piner, Ann Eliza
Piner, George W.

- Wade, Elza

Viade, Hannah J.
Willis, Benjamin
Willis, Emily d.

WILLIANSTOH; N. C,

BORN

12-8-1834
8-22-1884
8-4-1854
9-3-1845
9-8-1805
2-10-1856

DIED

11~27-1895
4-11-1915
11-1-1926
10-6-1922
©-20-1918
1-27-1913



o ——

Worker: John T. Willis

CARTERET COUNTY
WILLISTON, N. C.

WL LLISTON CEMETERY

Located in Williston, NW.C. .

NAME - BORN
Piner, Ann Eliza 12-8-1834
Piner, George W, 8-22-1884
Wade, Elza Wade 8-4-1854
Wade;-Hannah.iJ, ' 9-3-184H
Willis, Benjamin T, - 9=8-1895
Willis, Emily J. 2-10-1856

DIED

11-27~-1895
4-11-1913

11-1-1926

10-6-1922
9-29-1918

1-27-1913

Compiled by the Historical Records
Survey of North Carolina, 1937

REMARKS

Wife of Geoe W. Piner

Husband of Ann Eliza
-Piner ’

Husband of Hannah J.
Wade

Wife of Elzs Wade

Son of Stephen M, Willis.

A private in Co. H. 120

Infantry. Xilled in

service in France,

Wife of Abner D,Willis
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